MAR-07-2006 15:25

ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE

P.01 410 461 3067

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) AIPTEK INTERNATIONAL INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
APTER INTERNATIONAL INC.	Name: WALTOP INTERNATIONAL CORP.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Room 104 No. 47 Park Ave, 2
Execution Date(s) 12/31/2005	Science-Based Industrial Park
Assignment Merger	City: Hsin-Chu
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Taiwan, R.O.CZip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No
4. Application or patent number(s): Image: This   A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,927,762
Additional numbers a	tached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name:Morton J. Rosenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Rosenberg, Klein &amp; Lee</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information
State: MD Zip:21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>410-465-6678</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011
Fax Number: <u>410-461-3067</u>	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Morton J. Rosenberg
9. Signature:	<u>3/6/2006</u> Date
Monton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordstion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT 7002480422 No. REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0367	

Attorney Docket No.:MR3029-20 US90301/PI=AP-91039US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aiptek International Inc., a Taiwan corporation having a mailing address of 19, Industry E. Rd. 4, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan R.O.C. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns U.S. Patent No. 6,927,762 entitled "APPLICATION SPECIFIC INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (ASIC) OF THE ELETROMAGNETIC-INDUCTION SYSTEM," filed on April 1, 2002; and

WHEREAS, WALTOP International Corp. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Taiwan having its principal place of business at Room 104 No.47 Park Ave.2 Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan R.O.C., desires acquiring interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention(s) as described in the aforesaid patent(s), for the United States and in foreign countries, and in and to any reissue or reexamination thereof, and hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner of Patents to maintain said Letters Patent(s) for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to provide promptly to ASSIGNEE, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent(s) and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Letters Patent(s) and which may be necessary or desirable to carry out its purpose thereof.

EXECUTED this <u>31st</u> day of <u>Dec</u>, , 2005.

Aiptek International Inc.

1,2-la

Printed name: Cheng-Tien Chen Title: Chairman

PATENT REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0368. иг

**RECORDED: 03/07/2006**